requested to re-consider the value of the Vessel as per the current Market

price  of the  Vessel  and  submitted  a Valuation  Report  by  M/s.  Shraddha
Surveyors,   Jamnagar   wherein   the   market   value   of   Vessel   -"Sagar

i

i   Darshan",   Official  No.  BDI-   1487  was  estimated  around  Rs.41,50,000/-

(Rupees  Forty-One  Lakhs  Fifty  Thousand  only).   However,  the  United  India
Insurance Company Limited in the Insurance Policy of the Vessel commenced

on  07.02.2022 has  mentioned  the  Hull&  Machinery  value as Rs.1.30  Crores

and hence the value of the Vessel considered accordingly.